## City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

## Notice of Special Community Development Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Community Development Committee will be held on Monday, November 9, 2015 at 6:30 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Community Development Committee

B-85

An ordinance appropriating funds for the repayment of monies to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for economic development loan activities deemed to be ineligible, and declaring an emergency.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 6th day of November, 2015.

/s/Bob Weinhardt Bob Weinhardt Chairperson of the Community Development Committee